32-LS0275\B.3

Nauman
2/10/22

(6re)

<u>AMENDMENT</u>

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: CSHB 37(W&M)

By Rep Kreiss-Tomkins

1	Page 2, lines 20 - 31:
2	Delete all material.
3	
4	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
5	
6	Page 3, line 1:
7	Delete ", as amended by sec. 2, ch. 16, SLA 2018,"
8	
9	Page 24, line 11:
10	Delete "2020"
11	Insert "2022"
12	
13	Insert "2022" Page 30, line 22: Delete "2021" Insert "2022" Page 30, line 23: Delete "2022"
14	Delete "2021"
15	Insert "2022"
16	1 Hobject
17	Page 30, line 23:
18	Delete "2022"
19	Insert "2024"
20	
21	Page 30, line 27:
22	Delete "sec. 10"
23	Insert "sec. 9"

```
1
 2
      Page 30, line 28:
 3
             Delete "sec. 10"
             Insert "sec. 9"
 4
 5
      Page 31, line 3:
 6
             Delete "Section 18"
 7
 8
             Insert "Section 17"
 9
      Page 31, lines 4 - 5:
10
11
             Delete all material.
12
      Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
13
14
      Page 31, line 6:
15
             Delete "1 - 8, 11 - 13, 15, and 17"
16
             Insert "1 - 7, 10 - 12, 14, and 16"
17
             Delete "2021"
18
19
             Insert "2022"
20
      Page 31, line 7:
21
22
             Delete "secs. 20 - 22"
             Insert "secs. 19 and 20"
23
24
25
      Page 31, line 8:
             Delete "2022"
26
27
             Insert "2024"
```

L -2-

32-LS0275\B.4 Nauman 2/11/22

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 37(W&M)

By Rep Kreiss-Tomkins

1	Page 10, line 13:	
2	Delete "The"	
3	Insert "Subject to adjustment under (d) of the	his section, the"
4		
5	Page 10, line 15:	
6	Delete "\$12,550"	
7	Insert "\$12,950"	
8		
9	Page 10, line 17:	
10	Delete "\$18,800"	
11	Insert "\$19,400"	
12		
13	Page 10, line 18:	Montod
14	Delete "\$25,100"	700p re.
15	Insert "\$25,900"	1 saction
16	la.	ithout object
17	Page 10, line 19:	Adopted ithout objection
18		
19	Insert "\$12,950"	
20		
21	Page 10, line 24:	
22	Delete "\$12,550"	
23	Insert "\$12,950"	

1	
2	Page 10, line 27:
3	Delete "\$18,800"
4	Insert "\$19,400"
5	
6	Page 11, line 1:
7	Delete "\$18,800"
8	Insert "\$19,400"
9	
10	Page 11, line 2:
П	Delete "\$25,100"
12	Insert "\$25,900"
13	
14	Page 11, line 7:
15	Delete "\$25,100"
16	Insert "\$25,900"
17	
18	Page 11, following line 11:
19	Insert a new subsection to read:
20	"(d) Each year, the department shall adjust the amounts of the standard
21	deduction under (b) of this section for inflation. The adjustment for inflation is equal
22	to the adjustment for inflation calculated for the standard deduction against the federal
23	income tax as set out in 26 U.S.C. 63."
24	
25	Reletter the following subsection accordingly.

L -2-